3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 AP0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 180cT2017 | FZ | KZ
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T e 13 018304 voors T T
C ECR-22-158690 17NOV2022 | TB | GWB
2150841 -7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D | FCR-23-164946 s 1 77 1oan
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150841-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150841-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17E TYPE
TRE T2 93 T 0807 ) -] 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] 2119082-8 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL|3.30 mm [.130] F
-] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPL Rt to (@ N - T 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 28449404 ATR FEED MODULF 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
3\ - | 1| | 1752354-2 STANDOFF ,HOLD - DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 ] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
TERMINAL NAME: 110 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON TAB - l l 6-22280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION Hg
WIRE STRIP LENGTH i INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - MEISER GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN
3.57-4.37 mm [.141-.172 IEJﬁ: @1 40-2.70 mm [.055-.106 IN] — 1] 1901660" ¢ GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN | 74
‘ ‘ ‘ ' ' ‘ ‘ ‘ - REFREF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
XEMM%ION HHaebes ’ ’ -] 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
SPECIFICATION . . . - 1 ] 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE /3 C
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIED s\ -2 ]2 2-18032-2 [ SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ ] c119943- 1 WASHER, SPACER 69
-2 17?2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1901681-9 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
- 272 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
-] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59 [
-1 313 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -1 207 2-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 56
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 7217 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
1. 00mm?2 1. 63+/-0.05 [.064+/-.002] 5.5 -1 27 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0.75mm? 1 .57+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 6.0 -] 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0.50mm? 1.45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 7.5 -] 1 2063961-9 FEED FINGER S
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
(1] -] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-] 1803517~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-] 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 7T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND i A c 10808570 DL, ORI HD AR, Hoflo, WA X cf A
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ - 2|2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29 | g
-] 240639-3 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. - ? ? 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 RN SETETINT SLATE. STRIP GUIDE Y
Zﬁ\l§55N53E$5§%QA§E5555P§5ESEJJIpﬁgWﬁi:gggySEJ&ﬁﬁ§T§S§P wEENBgHE - 2408251 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
- -2 17?2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION e
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — T TYEEERS TG 55
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. WARN NG - 272 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
* - | 4] 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
© DOCUNENT. T01-38000 T TOROUE VALDES SRALL BEUSED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 1 [ 1| 1-240641-5 | SPACER 6
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ] 17523601 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN I3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, AN B A 240644-1  |PLATE, REAR SHEAR H] -
ReFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. . 7904875 SLATE FRONT SHEAR 3
121 9-1803059-8 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
-] 2217206-7 BLADE, SLUG ]
o e - - 6
-] 1-240641-6 SPACER 5
-] 238011 -2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NERFAE 2-1633961-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 - 1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 [-456405-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lol A
ZTSTP20TT — TE Comectiv i1
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?ﬂi:E 27SEP2017 :):) /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2ISEP201 T |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e e e L Deean fnd Feed
S Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: ArPLICATION SPEE SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T s i A 1] 00770 [C=2150841 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



bl

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

T

\

A

— 17.9+£0.5

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

AIR FEED

=
SN
@f’
Ch Wk

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

ol I YPL

\ .
> ) -
Q
(
@ />
)
£ 2
) d
7/

2 %Z%
g \"/<¥SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

T0
THE

AAAAAA

CHK 2ISEP201T DO Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEE K‘ZHANG
gggggggggggg : APVD 2ISEP201 T |NAME
K. ZHANG Ocean End Feed
PPPPPPPPPPP App‘ icq%o’/‘

EEEEEEEEEEE

mm
0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
IAL

\\\\\\

A 100779 [(©=2150841

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F P D OFA REV D

|

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 4 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR 66 3 7R SESCRTPTION SATE TN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150841-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150841-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
ngii éhgé 22 Ehfigj E - | 2119082-8 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
‘ : - | 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPL INSTRUCTIONS ) N -] 2119083- | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
408-35043
- | 2844940-4 AR FEED MODULE 238
- | 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
- | 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
3\ - | | 1752354-2 STANDOFF , HOLD - DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
TERMINAL NAME: 110 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON TAB ~ | 6-22280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH A INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | MELEEER oULDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 7o
— = - | 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
3.57-4.37 mm [.141-.172 INJ Q1. 40-2.70 mm [.055-.106 IN] “RET 5949702 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
TERMINAL 114-2065 ] ] - | 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
éEEE%%?Ei??ON ) ) ) - | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 X 16 144
- | 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF [ 41
TERMINALS APPLIED /&\ - 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ | 150888 | SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
581710 | 881719-3 881719-4 - | 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
- | 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- | 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
- | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
i * - | 1901681-9 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
%E% ng Eﬂiw%éi%ew %Eg@ggﬂgé%gwmg -2 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoMS, M4 X 16 64
T 00mm? T 63170 05 [ 0644/ 0021 5 - - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0. T5mm?2 1.57+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 6.0 -1 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 o1
0.50mm? 1 454/-0 05 [.057+/- 002] 75 - | 2 2-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 56
-2 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- | [-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
- | 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
- | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - | 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 7 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
- |2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 X 20 3
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
N - | 240639-3 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
?Eggieg@ggugg%gggkggﬁjRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T 1 2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 30 T
- 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. N 240825 | PLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN 3
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 > 57281 -8 SPRING. COMPRESSION >
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 1803292-4 DRAG 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - ? 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. FWARNTNG T T a0641% ST T
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -1 1752360~ 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER AN 240644~ 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, w - 1 TYErR: NS IIRCTT 13
ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N 518030598 TANVIL COMBINATION END TEED S
N| - | 2217206-7 BLADE, SLUG 7
- : : 6
- | 1-240641-6 SPACER 5
- 238011 -2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1| 2-1633961-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEEE [-456405-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
TSEPZ0TT — TE Comectini
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEiﬂiNG 27SEP2017 % /Z/—/E HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2ISEP201 T |NAME
PACIFIC VERSION e M ocgon F1d Fee
S Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @‘E’% EEE %i ArTLICATION ST SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e o T A 1] 00778 (G2 15084 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

35.22+£0.05

b [YPE

— 17.94£0.5

180) REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

h ‘;

\‘/<¥SHﬁDHAILA

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

30mm STROKE
T R e ST oW 2TSTP20T] ST e
CHR( THANG 2ISEP201T ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED: | APVD 2ISEP201T | NAME
- K THANG. Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 s = Applicator
‘ ‘ @‘E}E PLC +- - -
AR FEED (At lTontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) 5 pLC
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:]2150841
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F P 4 OFA REVD

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



